European Electronic Controls Catalogue
Catalogue Section E
Product Bulletin VA-7450
Issue Date 1299
© 1999 Johnson Controls, Inc. E22
Order No. DS 10.469 E
VA-7450
Electronic Terminal Unit Valve Actuator

Please refer to the product bulletin “VB-5040-S
Forged Brass Valves ½” and ¾” male thread” for
complete ordering information.
O peration
Floating models (VA-7450-xxxx series)
See also VG5000 or VB-5040-S product bulletins
for valve operation.
Red cable energised Actuator stem
extends
White cable energised Actuator stem
retracts
When the signal is applied to the Blue and Red
wires, the actuator motor drives to gear assembly,
and pushes down on the valve stem against the
force of the valve return spring. When the signal is
removed, the actuator remains in position.
The signal remain applied to the Up or Down wire,
the actuator will time out and shut off the motor
after approximately 80 seconds.
End of stroke Confirmation: When the signal is
applied continuously in the same direction, the
actuator turns on every 2 hours and drives in the
signal direction for approximately 80 seconds to
confirm the end of stroke position.
Proportional models (VA-7452-xxxx series)
See also VG5000 or VB-5040-S product bulletins
for valve operation.
The VA-7452-1001 has fixed settings (see curve
below)
The VA-7452-9001 is configurable:
Jumper 5 “Direct Action”
Jumper 2 Jumper 3

